Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 7/18/2023 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Department of Permits, Licenses, and Inspections
	Preparer
	​​Monica Bender, Asst Dir Licensing & Admin, PLI​ 
	Standing Committee Representative
	​​​​David Green, Director, PLI /412-709-4834 / david.green@pittsburghpa.gov                                              Monica Bender, Asst Dir Licensing & Admin, PLI /412-565-9929 / monica.bender@pittsburghpa.gov​ 
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
This resolution will authorize a professional services agreement with Ground Technology, Inc., d/b/a D'Appolonia  “D’appolonia”, which was the successful bidder in response to the request for proposal for a geotechnical professional service provider. The proposed contract is for $300,000.00 over three years, and includes assessments, evaluations, land remediation plans, and expert testimony of properties subject to active life safety code enforcement violations. 

Funding will come primarily from PLI Capital – Paygo allocations for Remediation of Condemned Buildings, while the lesser portion will be Operating allocations related to expert testimony.

	Total Cost
	$ 300,000

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☒ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☒ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information

2024 
1300110224.53901.00				$80,000.00 
 
2025 
1300110125.53901.00				$80,000.00 
11101.130000.53.53901.2025			$40,000.00 
 
2026 
1300110126.53901.00				$80,000.00 
11101.130000.53.53901.2026			$20,000.00
 
TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED:  $300,000

Additional Operational Costs
N/A
Impact on City Revenue
N/A
If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification 
Ground Technology, Inc., d/b/a D'Appolonia 
 
Other Respondents 
A&A Consultants, Inc.  
AWK Consulting Engineers  
GAI Consultants  
Michael Baker International, Inc.  
Sci-Tek Consultants, Inc.  
 
Selection Criteria 
​​Firm's Qualifications, Experience and References 
Qualifications of Project Team 
Project Approach and Plan 
Cost Proposal 
MWDBE/VOSB Good Faith Effort​ 
 
Selection Committee Representation 
​​Permits, Licenses, ad Inspections​ 
Office of Management and Budget - Procurement 
 
Waiver Justification 
​​If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.​ 
 
EORC Synopsis 
​​ Vendor provided several subcontractors to meet City MWDBE goals.
 
	Date Presented at EORC:   ​11/21/2024​ 
	​​☒​ Approved 
	​​☐​ Not Approved 


 
Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget. 
 
Attachments 
· EORC approval letter 
· Solicitation 2024-RFP-040
		AH 1/15/2025  ES 1/15/25
		
